

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0950-20, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Assignment of Agreement, assigning the Agreement with Smith Management Group, Inc., for the audit of the Waste Water Treatment Plant Safety Program and post-audit implementation services, to ALL4, LLC, at no cost to the Urban County Government. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin] Authorization to execute an Agreement for post-audit implementation services related to the audit of the Waste Water Treatment Plant Safety Program, from Smith Management Group, Inc. to ALL4, LLC, at no cost to the Urban County Government. (L0950-20) (Martin/Albright)

Budgetary Implications [select]: No

Advance Document Review:

Law: { Yes, Completed by [Michael Cravens, 9/22/20]}

Risk Management: {No]}

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes, previously Budgeted and encumbered

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

Annual Impact: \$

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an Assignment of Agreement, assigning the Agreement with Smith Management Group, Inc., for the audit of the Waste Water Treatment Plant Safety Program